

HB1278\_L.012

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services.

HB22-1278 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 20, line 13, strike "CONTRACT" and substitute  
2 "CONTRACTING PROVISIONS".
- 3 Page 21, line 27, strike "CONTRACT" and substitute "CONTRACTING  
4 PROVISIONS".
- 5 Page 22, line 23, strike "**contract**" and substitute "**contracting**  
6 **provisions**".
- 7 Page 22, line 26, strike "A UNIVERSAL CONTRACT" and substitute  
8 "UNIVERSAL CONTRACTING PROVISIONS".
- 9 Page 23, line 2, strike "CONTRACT" and substitute "CONTRACTING  
10 PROVISIONS".
- 11 Page 31, strike lines 19 and 20 and substitute "HEALTH PROVIDERS; STATE  
12 AND LOCAL AGENCIES; AND THE LOCAL COMMUNITY, INCLUDING  
13 ADVOCACY ORGANIZATIONS AND CLIENTS OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH  
14 SERVICES;".
- 15 Page 33, line 20, strike "CONTRACT" and substitute "CONTRACTING  
16 PROVISIONS".
- 17 Page 33, line 22, strike "CONTRACT" and substitute "CONTRACTING  
18 PROVISIONS".
- 19 Page 41, line 2, strike "SIGN THE UNIVERSAL" and substitute "ENTER INTO  
20 A".
- 21 Page 55, lines 19 and 20, strike "SIGN THE UNIVERSAL" and substitute  
22 "ENTER INTO A".
- 23 Page 56, line 12, strike "CONTRACT" and substitute "CONTRACTING  
24 PROVISIONS".

\*\* \*\*